### CHENNAI | 30 JANUARY 2021 Weekend Business Standard



6

## **Business Standard newspaper** delivering safely to homes and offices

For details, SMS reachbs to 57575 or email order@bsmail.in

# **Business Standard** Insight Out

conferred under Section 13(12) of the said Act read with Rule 3 of the said Rules, the Authorised Officer of IIFL Home Finance Ltd.(IIFL HFL) (Formerly known as India India Infoline Housing Finance Ltd.) has issued Demand Notices under section 13(2) of the said Act, calling upon the Borrower(s), to repay the amount mentioned in the respective Demand Notice(s) issued to them. In connection with above, notice is hereby given, once again, to the Borrower(s) to pay within 60 days from the publication of this notice, the amounts indicated herein below, together with further interest from the date(s) of Demand Notice till the date of payment. The detail of the Borrower(s), amount due as on date of Demand Notice and security offered towards repayment of loan amount are as under:-

Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 (the said Rules). In exercise of powers

Name of the Borrower(s)/ Guarantor (s)	Demand Notice Date & Amount	Description of secured asset (immovable property)	
Mr. Gethsemane Nicodum S.	21,04,945.00/- (Rupees Twenty One Lakh Four Thousand Nine Hundred Forty Five Only)	All that piece and parcel of the property being : Apartment No 308, admeasuring super area of 420 sq. feet along with an undivided share of 305 sq. feet, Third Floor, Compact Homes-Saranga, Sy No 27/5B Part, 27/5C Part, 51/1 And 52/1, Karanaithangal Village, Sriperumbudur Taluk, Kancheepuram Dictrict, TN	
If the said Borrowers fail to make payment to IIF HFL as aforesaid, IIFL HFL may proceed against the above secured assets under Section 13(4) of the said Act, and			

the applicable Rules, entirely at the risks, costs and consequences of the Borrowers For, further details please contact to Authorised Officer at Branch Office :IIFL HFL Bascon Futura Towers, 10/01, Venkatanarayana Road, T.Nagar, Chennai 600117/or Corporate Office : IIFL Tower, Plot No. 98, Udyog Vihar, Ph-IV Gurgaon, Harvana

Place: Kancheepuram Date: 30.01.2021

Sd/- Authorised Officer, For IIFL Home Finance Ltd

EMD Rs.

#### **DEMAND NOTICE**

Under Section 13(2) of the Securitisation And Reconstruction of Financial Assets And Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 (the said Act.) read with Rule 3 (1) of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 (the said Rules). In exercise of powers conferred under Section 13(12) of the said Act read with Rule 3 of the said Rules, the Authorised Officer of IIFL Home Finance Ltd.(IIFL HFL) (Formerly known as India India Infoline Housing Finance Ltd.) has issued Demand Notices under section 13(2) of the said Act, calling upon the Borrower(s), to repay the amount mentioned in the respective Demand Notice(s) issued to them. In connection with above, notice is hereby given, once again, to the Borrower(s) to paguittic for drug from the publication of this paties the amount indicated herein pay within 60 days from the publication of this notice, the amounts indicated herein below, together with further interest from the date(s) of Demand Notice till the date of payment. The detail of the Borrower(s), amount due as on date of Demand Notice and security offered towards repayment of loan amount are as under:-

Borrower(s)/ Guarantor (s)Date & Amount(immovable property)Guarantor (s)19-Jan-21 Rs. 3,25,334/- (Rupees Three Lakh Twenty Five Thousand Three Hundred Thirty Four Only)All that piece and parcel of th property being : Sf.No.789/4 Thathampalayam, Vadavalli, Periyaputhur,, Coimbatore, Ne Vinayagar Kovil, Coimbatore	notice and eccantly energy activities repayment en real and an activities activ			
Mr. Senthil Kumar M, Mrs.Amutha S (Prospect) (Rupees Three Lakh Twenty Five Thousand Three Hundred Thirty Four Only) (Rupees Three Lakh Thathampalayam, Vadavalli, Periyaputhur,, Coimbatore, Ne Vinayagar Kovil, Coimbator	Borrower(s)/	Date & Amount		
	Mr. Senthil Kumar M,	(Rupees Three Lakh Twenty Five Thousand Three Hundred Thirty Four	property being : Sf.No.789/4,, Thathampalavam. Vadavalli.	

If the said Borrowers fail to make payment to IIF HFL as aforesaid, IIFL HFL may proceed against the above secured assets under Section 13(4) of the said Act, and the applicable Rules, entirely at the risks, costs and consequences of the Borrowers.

For, further details please contact to Authorised Officer at Branch Office :IIFL HFL No.657 Tristar Towers 4th Floor, Avinashi Road, Coimbatore - 641037/or Corporate Office : IIFL Tower, Plot No. 98, Udyog Vihar, Ph-IV Gurgaon, Haryana. Place: Coimbatore Date: 30.01.2021

Sd/- Authorised Officer, For IIFL Home Finance Ltd



business-standard.com

#### எஸ் & எஸ் பவர் சுவிட்ச்கியர் லிமிடெட் (CIN:L31200TN1975PLC006966)

பதிவு அலுவலகம் : மனை எண். 14, சிஎம்டிஏ இன்டஸ்டிரியல் ஏரியா பகுதி II, சித்தமனூர் கிராமம், மறைமலைநகர் - 603 209, காஞ்சியுரம் மாலட்டம், Email: investor@sspower.com Website: www.sspower.com

#### அறிவிப்பு

இதர விஷயங்களுடன் சேர்த்து 31.12.2020 அன்றுடன் முடிந்த காலாண்டு மற்றும் 9 ஒன்பது மாதங்களுக்கான கம்பெனியின் தணிக்கை செய்யப்படாத தனிப்பட்ட மற்றும் தொகுக்கப்பட்ட நிதிநிலை முடிவுகளை பரிசீலித்து ஒப்புதல் பெற்று பதிவுக்கு எடுத்துக் கொள்வதற்காக கம்பெனியின் இயக்குனர்கள் குழு கூட்டம் 05-02-2021 வெள்ளிக்கிழமையன்று எஸ் & எஸ் **பவர் சுவிட்ச்கியர் லிமிடெட்** பகிவ அலுவலகத்தில் நடைபெற உள்ளது என்பது 2015-ம் வருடத்திய SEBI (பொறுப்புகளை பட்டியலிடுதல் மற்றும் தேவைகளை வெளிப்படுத்தல்) விதிமுறை களில் 29 மற்றும் 47-வது விதிமுறையின்கீழ் இதன் மூலம் அறிவிக்கப்படுகிறது.

மேலும் தகவல்கள் அறிய கம்பெனியின் இணையதளமான WWW.SSpower.com மற்றும் கம்பெனியின் பங்குவர்த்தக நிறுவனங்களான www.bseindia.com & www.nseindia.com இணையதளங்களிலும் காணலாம்.

எஸ் & எஸ் பவர் சுவிட்ச்சியர் லிமிடெடுக்காக ஒ-ம்/- கோகுல ஆனந்த் சகா தேதி : 29-01-2021 கம்பெனி செயலாளர் & இடம் : மறைமலை நகர் இணக்க அலுவலர்